
 

 

 

 
Page 1 of 3 

 

 

 

e-Tender No.: MRIDC/PROJ/e-TENDER/LHS/2022/158         Date: 09.02.2022 

 

INVITATION FOR E-TENDER 

Maharashtra Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (MRIDC), is a joint 

venture company of Govt. of Maharashtra and Ministry of Railways for implementation of 

various Railway Projects in the territory of Maharashtra. 

The aim of the company is to provide a boost to the Rail Infrastructure projects in 

and around Maharashtra State. There are several projects of new Railway Lines, Gauge 

conversion, doubling, Road Over Bridges, Road Under Bridges & Limited Height Subways 

waiting for implementation. The aim of the company is to take a leap forward in 

implementing railway related infra projects. 

MRIDC is inviting e-bids in two packet system from eligible tenderers for 

“Construction of Limited Height Subways LHS at various locations across Railway 

Lines in Maharashtra area .” 

Estimated cost of the work   : Rs.  85,41,47,842/-  

Earnest Money Deposit   : Rs.   44,20,741/-  

Completion period    : 400 days. 

 

Notice inviting tender (NIT) and Eligibility and Qualification Criteria (EQC) can be 

downloaded from MRIDC’S official website www.maharail.com and e-bidding portal 

www.tenderwizard.in/MAHARAIL. However, bidder may also be referred for detailed terms 

and conditions of the bidding documents, which is available online at 

https://www.tenderwizard.in/MAHARAIL. 

Interested Bidders can download the tender document from e-bidding portal of MRIDC from 

09.02.2022 (20:00 hrs) to 03.03.2022 (14:58 hrs) after paying non-refundable fee of 

Rs. 5900/- inclusive of all taxes towards e-bid processing fee paid online through Debit/ 

Credit Card in favour of “M/s ITI Limited” using the payment gateway and non-refundable 

tender fee of Rs. 50,000/- through MRIDC`s payment gateway available at e-bidding 

portal. 

Last date and Time of uploading/submission of bid on MRIDC’s e-bidding portal 

www.tenderwizard.in/MAHARAIL is 03.03.2022 (15:00 hrs). 

 

 

 

http://www.maharail.com/
http://www.tenderwizard.in/MAHARAIL
http://www.tenderwizard.in/MAHARAIL


e-Tender No.: MRIDC/PROJ/e-TENDER/LHS/2022/158  

 

 

                    Page 2 of 3                        Website: www.maharail.com 
 

 

Details of RUB & LHS 

Sr. 
No. 

Level 
Crossing 

No. 

Chainage 
of LHS 
(km) 

Stations Section Division 
Approx. 
Opening 

Sizes 

1.  288 
1015/16-

18 
Kohli-

Kalmeswar 
Amla-

Nagpur 
Nagpur, 

Central Railway 
1x4.00x2.65M 

2.  290 
1020/23-

25 
Kalmeshwar-
Bharatwada 

Amla-
Nagpur 

Nagpur, 
Central Railway 

1x4.00x2.65M 

3.  290B 1025-24 
Kalmeshwar-
Bharatwada 

Amla-
Nagpur 

Nagpur, 
Central Railway 

1x4.00x2.65M 

4.  74 709/3-5 
Dhamgaon-

Talni 
Wardha-
Badnera 

Nagpur, 
Central Railway 

1x4.00x2.90M 

5.  70 692/6-8 
Pulgaon-
Chandur 

Nagpur-
Mumbai 

Nagpur, 
Central Railway 

2x4.30x3.00M 

6.  111 808/24-26 
Umred-
Buttibori 

Wardha-
Nagpur 

Nagpur, 
Central Railway 

1x5.00x3.00M 

7.  43A 879/00 
Wardha-

Ballarshah line 

Wardha-
Ballarshah 
Sewagram 

Nagpur, 
Central Railway 

1x5.00x2.85M 

8.  143A 
1240/13-

14 
Babupeth 

Chandafort-
Gondia 

Nagpur, South-
East Central 

Railway 
1x5.00x2.85M 

9.  81 166/4-5 
Koregaon-
Targaon 

Pune-Miraj 
Pune, Central 

Railway 
1x4.00x3.00M 

10.  117 253/0-1 
Bhilavdi-
Nandre 

Pune-Miraj 
Pune, Central 

Railway 
1x4.00x3.00M 

11.  20 31/7-8 
Rukadi-

Hatkangale 
Pune-Miraj 

Pune, Central 
Railway 

1x4.00x3.00M 

12.  92 190/3-4 
Masur-

Shiravade 
Pune-Miraj 

Pune, Central 
Railway 

1x4.00x3.00M 

13.  144B 872/2-3 
Hingoli Deccan-

Dhamni 
Akola-
Purna 

Nanded, South 
Central Railway 

1x5.00x4.00M 

14.  548 1088/8-10 
Near Rewral 

Station 

Nagpur-
Gondia 

Nagpur, South 
East Central 

Railway 
1x4.00x2.50M 

15.  521 
1029/27-

28A 
Tirora-

Kachewani  

Nagpur-
Gondia 

Nagpur, South 
East Central 

Railway 
1x4.00x2.75M 

16.  551 
1093/26-

28 
Near Tarsa 

Station 

Nagpur-
Gondia 

Nagpur, South 
East Central 

Railway 
1x4.00x2.50M 

17.  559 
1111/12-

14 
Near Kanhan 

Station 

Nagpur-
Gondia 

Nagpur, South 
East Central 

Railway 
1x4.00x2.50M 

18.  57 143/1-2 Nidi-Roha 
Nagothane-

Roha 
Central Railway 1x4.00x2.85M 

 

 



e-Tender No.: MRIDC/PROJ/e-TENDER/LHS/2022/158  

 

 

                    Page 3 of 3                        Website: www.maharail.com 
 

 

To participate in this tender as Joint Venture Firm (JV Firm), the bidder must be registered 

in MRIDC’s e-bidding portal www.tenderwizard.in/MAHARAIL in the Name of JV only (in the 

line with Memorandum of Understanding for Joint Venture Agreement). The bidder shall 

purchase and submit the tender in the name of JV Firm only i.e. bidders shall create id in 

Tenderwizard in the name of JV and purchase & submit the tender from same id. If the 

tender is purchased and submitted in the name of any constituent member of JV, the same 

shall liable to be rejected. Acceptance to any deviation in such situation in the sole discretion 

of the MRIDC. 

No pre bid meeting will be conducted due to COVID-19. Prospective bidders may submit 

their queries in writing or via email to tender@maharail.com, dgmtender@maharail.com on 

or before the date & time mentioned in general data sheet. 

Any corrigendum / addendum to this notice can also be seen on our official website 

www.maharail.com and e-bidding portal www.tenderwizard.in/MAHARAIL, on or before 

closing date and time of submission of bid. 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) as stipulated in bid document shall be received at MRIDC`s 

Corporate Office, Mumbai on or before 03.03.2022 (15:00 Hrs). 

 

  

Sd/- 
MANAGING DIRECTOR 

For and on behalf of 
Maharashtra Rail infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.tenderwizard.in/MAHARAIL
mailto:tender@maharail.com,%20dgmtender@maharail.com
http://www.maharail.com/

		2022-02-09T15:30:27+0530
	PDF Authenticated




